

CNR. NO. WBBK090000532017

Order No.22

Date. 14-02-2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of defcto complainant.

All the five (5) accused persons on court bail namely Bishnu Garai, Anjali Garai, Krishnapada Garai and Mala Garai are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

One witness namely Sahadeb Garai is present, he is examined , cross examined as P.W-1 and on his instance thumb impression on the carbon copy of the inquest report conducted by police dated- 30/04/2016 is marked as 'X' for identification , thumb impression on the carbon copy of the inquest report conducted by Executive magistrate dated- 30/04/2016 is marked as 'X/2' for identification, thumb impression on the seizure list dated- 30/04/2016 at 15.30 hrs to 15.45 hrs is marked as 'X/3' for identification, thumb impression on the written complaint is marked as 'X/4' for identification and this witness is discharged.

Fix 22/08/2022, 23/08/2022 and 24/08/2021 for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to C.S.W-2 for 22/08/2022, C.S.W- 3 for 23/08/2022 and C.S.W- 4 for 24/08/2022 accordingly.

JO CODE- WB01399