

ST 21(08)2019
SC 07(11)2018

CNR. NO. WBBK090002342018

Order No. 24
Dated- 03.04.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of accused person on court bail, and prosecution evidence.

Sole accused person namely Lalan Mahata is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Chanchal Adhikari is present, he has been examined and cross examined as PW-07, and on his instance, his signature on police police inquest report dated 05.10.2018 is marked as **Exhibit-P-3(1)**, and the witness is discharged.

To date (i.e. 05.04.2025) for appearance of accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE: WB00638